Solomon Water would like to inform our valued customers that due to work requirements we will be closing supply to the following areas on Friday 5 June from 9:00am – 12:00pm.

These areas will be affected with low pressure or no water:

White River Police Station, White River School and surrounding areas and Namoruka

Please make sure you store water in buckets and containers for use during the disruption period.
We apologise for the inconvenience and appreciate your understanding.

For more information, call us on phone: 23985 or email: This email address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it. or visit us on facebook: www.facebook.com/SolomonWater

Solomon Water would like to inform our customers that due to heavy rainfall experienced at our Source, it is advisable to boil all water for food preparation and consumption.

This precautionary boil water notice is effective until further notice.

We apologise for the inconvenience and appreciate your understanding.

For more information, call us on phone: 23985 or email: This email address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it. or visit us on facebook: www.facebook.com/SolomonWater

Solomon Water would like to inform our valued customers that due to work requirements we will be closing supply to the following areas on Friday 5 June from 9:00am – 5:00pm.
These areas will be affected with low pressure or no water:
Governor General Residence, GG Valley, Zion, Green Valley, Naha Heights, Vura Heights, Vura 1, Fishing Village, Bred Bank, SINU Kukum Campus, Panatina Plaza and Sir David Kausimae Building.

Please make sure you store water in buckets and containers for use during the disruption period.

We apologise for the inconvenience and appreciate your understanding.

For more information, call us on phone: 23985 or email: This email address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it. or visit us on facebook: www.facebook.com/SolomonWater

Solomon Water would like to inform our valued customers that due to work requirements we will be closing supply to the following areas on Thursday 28 May from 9:00am – 12:00pm.

These areas will be affected with low pressure or no water:
Vura heights, Vura 1, Naha heights, Panatina Plaza, Fishing Village and Green Valley.

Please make sure you store water in buckets and containers for use during the disruption period.

We apologise for the inconvenience and appreciate your understanding.

For more information, call us on phone: 23985 or email: This email address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it. or visit us on facebook: www.facebook.com/SolomonWater

 

Solomon Water would like to inform our valued customers that we will be closed for business on Monday 1 June.

Normal business resumes on Tuesday 2 June 2020

CashWater customers are requested to register with BSP Mobile Banking or Ezi Pei for online top up services to get access to our 24 hour, 7 day per week top up service.

Customers are also advised to have a minimum of 5 days top up credit on your meter at all times to avoid any inconvenience.

Visit us on Facebook at www.facebook/solomonwater or call us on 23985 with enquiries or to keep up to date with water issues.